Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-002312

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151370-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911167

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911167

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{Z:::::::E} 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

END FEED SIIl APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1911167

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 5 4 ‘ 2
HT“H DRAWING 15 UNPUSLISRED ‘ ?ELEA;AEDLF:‘R‘:VUSLR\LSETR\\QSD 0 I FE[D F ‘ NGER SET UP CAGE Loc DIST RE\/\S\ONS
() COPYRIGHT 20 BY T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, A-L RTGHTS ) | 1901697- | 1901068- | A 66 o ST SirE ST
NEGS[P REV DESCRIPTION MPERMOOGRRVM?:NLE‘DP A RELEASED 04mi2008 | BH | BH
911167-1 | A S3A APPLICATOR 819111671
T-1911167-1 | A | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911167-]
TIoI167-1 | A SPARE PARTS KIT
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.30 [.130IN] F
INSUL| 5.33 [.2101N] 0
APPL INSTRUCTIONS @
408-10136
D
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, LOW-INSERTION, .250 BERIES
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —=hf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
210-.225 IN [5.30-5.70mm] J150-.200 IN [3.81-5.08mm]
TERMINAL @ 114-2036 -
APPL SPEC .
TERMINALS APPLIED PP
— 120312 114493 414501 534121
42437-5 41450 §1095- 53435~
124376 11450-1 §1095-4 634352
41449 414502 §3365- 1742399-
11449 ] 414503 633652 :
e PR e ST T T 1993116 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 77
[ 2 | 2 3-20280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
SIZE =0 e T [ 01| 17523531 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
OAHS 29005 [ 115002 -] 1901660-1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN | 74
dmm? 2,59 05 [.1024.002) REFIREF|REF| SEE TABLE  |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 35
¢ S omm? 24605 1097 002) - 1633565-2  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
A 2105 10995, 002) 1T [ 190 1048-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
meg ;?“‘igz Egifggi} 22 20017-2 |SCREW, DRIVE 66
s e RN 8026~ |WASHER, FLAT, REG N3 64
ST AP ST s RN 1655765-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 62
‘ = - 1655785-1 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
-4 1655763-2  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M& X 8 57
~ [ 2 | 2 1 2-1655516-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 % 12.0 56
B -2 2 16030-2  |NUT, HEX, REG M¢ 55
-1212 160301 |NUT, HEX, REG M3 5
-2 2 986965-1  |NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
[ 2 | 2| 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
U - 1976055-4 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
N 1-18030-0 |NUT, HEK, REG M3.5 47
- I | 1752320~ 1 EF SYSTEM || APPLICATOR 46
- 1752308-1  |RAM 44
[ I | [ | 2-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 1]
- 993002-4 | SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 10
ST 1962043-1 |PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 39
T 1750309-3  |RING, INSULAT [ON CRIMP 38
-1 22 16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-~ 166 16026-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 327
B - [ 2 1 21 2-1655316-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 % 20.0 31
- [ 2 | 21 1659185-2 |SCR, BIN SKI HD CAP (M4 X [2) 29
@ﬁ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - i i 126904515 [SPACER, STRIPPER 58
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. - | | 240639~ | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
~ [ 212 1320906-1 |STUD, THREADED 25
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | 1 752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 122 220811 SPRING, DRAG 27
) : . CTe can N 1752373-1  |DRAG 20
A APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE® TO THREADS. o1 19012597 |6UIDE. LOWER STRIT I8
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO -l 414 1655765-5  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X [?2) |7
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. - I | 4-240641-0 |SPACER |4
] RN 1752360-1 | SPACER, HOLD- DOWN 13
- 240644-9  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR Ll
NEEEEN 690462-6  |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
[ | 2 | 1 | 1-1333221-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
1770 REF RN 690474-8  |BLADE, SLUG 7
NN 190 1661-5  |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 6
TEEQH%NG o - 240641-2  |SPACER 5
ST 238009-1  |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
océ N1 T2 | 1| 2-456135-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
— 17.07 — | | | | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
— 7$L_[.672] N T2 456410-4  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A “77|-T1[ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION s
Rt T i LT o [oo oy TOROv200T T Tyco Electronics
MEMORY CHIP a e ECE i RTINS s I
SCALE 314 mincresy | 7 [P TP enp £eED SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR
HOLDDOWN SET-UP e n _ :
SCALE 111 = T S SE—
VATERIAL NS WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @,:.‘9‘ 1167 B
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ s 0 7
e CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING
CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1911167 SHEET2OF 2 REV.A1




